

**WRIT PETITION NO: 25257 of 2025**

Muraharirao Komal Kumar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Senior
Counsel for M/S Bharadwaj Associates

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. G Vivekanand

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 10th October, 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent.

List on 28.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl