

**WRIT PETITION NO: 25257 of 2025**

Muraharirao Komal Kumar,

...Petitioner

Vs.

the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Senior
Counsel, representing M/S Bharadwaj
Associates

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr.G Vivekanand

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 18th November 2025****P C :**Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing
rejoinder.

List on 10.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn