

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-28
[3552]**WRIT PETITION NO: 25257 of 2025**

Muraharirao Komal Kumar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Ravula Nagarjuna representing
M/s. Bharadwaj Associates

Advocate for Respondent : Sri G. Vivekanand

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April 2026****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 16.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD