

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-39
[3579]**WRIT PETITION NO: 25257 of 2025**

Muraharirao Komal Kumar,

...Petitioner

Vs.

the High Court of Andhra Pradesh

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Senior
Counsel appearing vice M/S
Bharadwaj Associates

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. G Vivekanand

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 16th June 2026****P C :**

List for hearing on 17.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn